Risks associated with insurance and investment contracts (continued)

Underwriting risk (continued)

The table below outlines the impact of underwriting related shocks on the PVFCF, RA, CSM, pre-tax profit and Shareholder equity. The impacts of the shocks do not allow for

any changes to the stamp duty pre-payments and recoveries as these are considered immaterial. The mortality shock is based on increasing the mortality rate assumptions used

to estimate the future cash flows. The lapse shock is based on increasing lapse assumptions used to estimate the future cash flows. The expenses shock is based on stressing

future expenses allowed for in the estimate of future cash flows. This analysis presents the sensitivities after risk mitigation by reinsurance and assumes that all other variables

remain constant.  There is no impact on the outstanding insurance and reinsurance receivables/(payables), and hence, these are not included in the table below.

Table 1 - Underwriting risk exposure as at 31 December 2024.

   PVFCF RA CSM Total
Impact

on PVFCF

Impact

on RA

Impact

on CSM

Impact

on net

insurance

liabilities

Impact

on

pre-tax profit

(current

period)

Impact

on

Share-

holders

’equity

 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Actual amounts as at 31 December 2024

Net insurance liabilities 15,205,887 166,126 758,103 16,130,116

Mortality rate - 15% increase

Net insurance liabilities 15,234,287 158,344 737,816 16,130,447 28,400 (7,782) (20,287) 331 (258) (291)

Lapse/surrender rates - 10% relative increase

Net insurance liabilities 15,269,903 149,891 710,191 16,129,985 64,016 (16,235) (47,912) (131) 147 114

Expenses - 10% increase

Net insurance liabilities 15,251,578 161,221 720,694 16,133,493 45,691 (4,905) (37,409) 3,377 (3,379) (2,956)

Darta Saving Life Assurance dac

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

2. Financial risks and risk management (continued)

41

Risks associated with insurance and investment contracts (continued)

Underwriting risk (continued)

Table 2 - Underwriting risk exposure as at 31 December 2023.

   PVFCF RA CSM Total
Impact

on PVFCF

Impact

on RA

Impact

on CSM

Impact

on net

insurance

liabilities

Impact

on

pre-tax profit

(current period)

Impact

on

Share-

holders’

equity

 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000